This study investigated the effect of peer-mediated strategy on polytechnic students’ mastery of keyboarding 

skills in Osun State, Nigeria. A quasi-experimental design was used for the study with a 2x2 factorial matrix. 

The population of the study comprised two hundred and forty-three (243) National Diploma (ND) I Office 

Technology and Management students in all Polytechnic in Osun State. A total of 140 students in their intact 

classes was used as the sample for the study. Keyboarding Skill Test (0.89) was the instrument validated and

[...]

study because of the difficulty in altering the existing academic schedule of the schools used 

for the study. The factorial matrix comprises treatment at two levels (peer-mediated and 

conventional methods) and gender at two levels (male and female). The population for the 

study was two hundred and forty-three (243) ND I Office Technology and Management 

students of two polytechnics in Osun State, Nigeria. From the population, a total of one 

hundred and forty (140) OTM students in two intact classes were sampled using a simple 

random sampling technique. The sample comprised 60 (25 male, 35 female) students in